Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | | | |
|---|--|----------------|------------------|----------------|---|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | | | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA | | | | | | | |
| N | | | ame | Execution Date | | | |
| Velsicol Chemical Corporation | | | | 09/27/2008 | | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DATA | | | | | | | |
| Name: | Genovique Specialties Holdings Corporation | | | | | | |
| Street Address: | 10400 West Higgins Road, Suite 600 | | | | | | |
| City: | Rosemont | | | | | | |
| State/Country: | ILLINOIS | | | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 60018 | | | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 | | | | | | | |
| Property Type | | | Number | | | | |
| Patent Number: 69333 | | 69333 | 37 | | | | |
| Patent Number: 6933337 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 6933337 | | | | | | | |
| Fax Number: (312)277-2397 | | | | | C | | |
| Fax Number: (312)277-2397 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 312-577-7000 | | | | | | | |
| Phone: 312-577-7000 | | | | y | | | |
| Email: ehernandez@fitcheven.com Correspondent Name: Fitch. Even. Tabin & Flannery | | | | | | | |
| Correspondent Name: Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery Address Line 1: 120 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 1600 | | | | | | | |
| Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603 | | | | | | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | | | 7737/78858 | | | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | | James P. Krueger | | | | |
| Total Attachments: 3 source=US_Assignment#page1.tif source=US_Assignment#page2.tif source=US_Assignment#page3.tif | | | | | | | |

500696788

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

VELSICOL CHEMICAL CORPORATION, a Delaware Corporation, having its principal place of business at 10400 West Higgins Road, Suite 600, Rosemont, Illinois 60018, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign effective October 1, 2008, to **GENOVIQUE SPECIALTIES HOLDINGS CORPORATION**, a Delaware Corporation, having its principal place of business at 10400 West Higgins Road, Suite 600, Rosemont, Illinois 60018, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to all subject matter invented by **VELSICOL CHEMICAL CORPORATION** and disclosed in the applications for Letters Patent of the United States and foreign patents and patents of the United States and foreign patents listed as Appendix A,

See Appendix A

in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said application, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. **VELSICOL CHEMICAL CORPORATION** agrees to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

Velsicol Chemical Corporation

Jame: Elizabeth Karkula

Title General Counsel and Corporate Secretary

PATENT REEL: 021794 FRAME: 0016

State of ILLINOIS)) SSCounty of COOK)

I hereby certify that on September 27, 2008, before me personally appeared Elizabeth A. Karkula, on behalf of VELSICOL CHEMICAL CORPORATION, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed, and delivered by her.

4/21/201

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: (SEAL)

"OFFICIAL SEAL" Lebene Abena Hormeku Notary Public, State of Illinois Ay Commission Exp. 04/21/2009

Genovique Specialties Holdings Corporation

Name: Patrick Schellinger Title: Chief Financial Officer

State of ILLINOIS)) SS County of COOK)

I hereby certify that on September 27, 2008, before me personally appeared Patrick Schellinger, on behalf of GENOVIQUE SPECIALTIES HOLDINGS CORPORATION, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed, and delivered by him.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: (SEAL)

"OFFICIAL SEAL" Lebene Abena Hormeku Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 04/21/2009

PATENT REEL: 021794 FRAME: 0017

Appendix A

| Patent No./ | Client Reference |
|-------------|------------------|
| Issue Date | |
| 7,056,966 | 7737/78803 |
| 06/06/2006 | |
| 6,583,207 | 7737/78804 |
| 06/24/2003 | |
| 5,676,742 | 7737/78838 |
| 10/14/1997 | |
| 5,476,970 | 7737/78844 |
| 12/19/1995 | |
| 5,006,585 | 7737/78852 |
| 04/09/1991 | |
| 5,039,728 | 7737/78853 |
| 08/13/1991 | |
| 5,153,342 | 7737/78854 |
| 10/06/1992 | |
| 5,026,756 | 7737/78855 |
| 06/25/1991 | |
| 6,184,278 | 7737/78857 |
| 02/06/2001 | |
| 6,933,337 | 7337/78858 |
| 08/23/2005 | |
| 6,235,924 | 7737/78863 |
| 05/22/2001 | |
| 6,111,004 | 7737/78864 |
| 08/29/2000 | |
| 6,706,806 | 7737/78865 |
| 03/16/2004 | |
| 4,504,652 | 7737/78866 |
| 03/12/1995 | |
| 5,990,214 | 7737/78873 |
| 11/23/1999 | |
| 6,689,830 | 7737/78874 |
| 02/10/2004 | |
| 7,071,252 | 7737/79306 |
| 07/04/2006 | |

| Application No./ | Client Reference |
|------------------|------------------|
| Filing Date | |
| 11/113,501 | 7737/83896 |
| 04/25/2005 | |
| 11/459,166 | 7737/88536 |
| 07/21/2006 | |
| 11/567,441 | 7737/89084 |
| 12/06/2006 | |
| 11/469,959 | 7737/89102 |
| 09/05/2006 | |
| 11/534,456 | 7737/89247 |
| 09/22/2006 | |
| 11/830,366 | 7737/90650 |
| 07/30/2007 | |
| 11/855319 | 7737/90689 |
| 09/14/2007 | |
| 11/949,378 | 7737/91223 |
| 12/03/2007 | |
| 12/019,769 | 7737/91405 |
| 01/25/2008 | |
| 12/061,836 | 7737/92544 |
| 04/03/2008 | |
| 12/126,397 | 7737/92772 |
| 05/23/2008 | |

RECORDED: 11/06/2008